
SV

SV

SV SV

Gas

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B
B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B B B B B B B

B
B

B
B

B
B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B
B

B

B

B
B

B

B B
B B B

B
B

B

B

B

B

B

B

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP/RS

LP/RS

LP

LP

LP

SP

SP

SP

CTV

CTV

PO

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY
GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY
GY

GY

GY

GY

GY
GY

GY GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

B

B

B
B

FP

FP

FP
FPFP

TP

TL

TL

TL

WM

WM

WV

WV

M

M

EL (Flat)

EL

EL

EL

EL

RGL

RGL

ST01

ST02

ST04

STH2

164950N

164975N

165000N

165025N

165050N

165075N

165100N

165125N

165150N

3.4
1

3.3
9

3.
38

3.
35

3.
34

3.
33

3.
32

3.
30

3.
29

3.
27

3.
24

3.
42

3.
43

3.5
7

3.5
6

3.
53

3.
53

3.
51

3.
49

3.
47

3.
45

3.
43

3.39

3.
43

3.
43

3.37

3.37

3.05

3.07

2.
98

2.
92

2.
83

2.
93

2.
93

2.
96

3.0
1

3.0
0

3.0
4

3.44

3.40

3.43

3.40

3.38

3.36

3.32

3.27

2.98

2.96

2.96

2.95

3.02

3.03

3.03

2.92

2.91

2.
87

2.
91

2.
96

3.
00

3.
01

3.
02

3.0
4

3.0
7

2.99

2.98

2.94

2.93

2.88

2.82

2.
91

2.
89

2.
92

2.
98

3.
04

3.
04

3.
04

3.0
5

3.0
7

2.91

2.93

2.93

2.89

2.89

2.88

2.81

2.87 2.85

2.84

2.78

2.77

2.79

2.86

2.91

3.00

2.91

2.95

2.96

2.86

2.86

2.93

2.96

2.94

2.98

6.20

9.21

2.88

3.54

3.52 3.46

3.39

3.29

3.11

3.00

2.97
2.94

2.97

3.57

3.64

3.04

3.07

3.49

3.62

3.05
3.19

3.263.23

3.51

3.69

3.
57

3.63

3.65
3.66

3.63

3.57

3.50

3.52

3.56

3.53

3.54

3.52

3.52

3.47

3.44

3.
38

3.20

3.1
4

3.
04

3.07

3.16

3.19

3.18

3.16

3.11

3.14

3.14

3.11

3.12
3.17

3.08
3.11

2.99

3.07
2.90

3.7
3

3.71

3.67

3.
68

3.
69

3.
65

3.64
3.62

3.59

3.57

3.55

3.55

3.53

3.52

3.50

3.49

3.48

3.45

3.43

3.40

3.39

3.44

3.44
3.43

3.39

3.37

3.35

3.32

3.31

3.27

3.26

3.24

3.23

3.21

3.18

3.04

3.09

3.11

3.10

3.06

3.06

3.09

3.13

3.06

3.10

3.10

3.04

3.02

3.02

2.79

2.75
2.75

2.76
2.70

2.872.90

2.98

2.92

2.99

3.05

3.08

3.01

3.052.99

3.02

3.05

3.08

3.02

3.05

3.06

3.02

2.93

3.03

3.03

2.982.97

2.99

3.03

2.98

2.99

2.90

2.94

3.02
3.01

3.07

3.05

3.23

3.05

3.05

3.08

3.08

3.08 3.05

3.08

2.92 2.88

2.80

2.82

2.7
8

2.75

2.77

2.7
9

3.1
0

3.1
0

2.9
7

3.0
2

3.1
2

3.06

3.16

3.15

3.10

3.15

3.23

3.35

3.48

3.61

3.34

3.17

3.04

3.03

3.05

3.06

3.03

2.99

3.00

3.03

3.07

3.08

3.09
3.09

3.
06

3.
04

3.
00

2.
99

2.99

2.99

3.11

3.14

3.16

3.17

3.17
3.143.17 3.12

3.15

3.15

3.01

3.01

3.02

3.02

3.00

3.00
2.99

2.98

2.99

2.99

2.99

2.97

2.98

2.99

2.
98

2.98

3.
04

2.99

3.01

3.
05

3.
05

3.04

3.07

3.04

3.06

3.02

3.06

3.01

3.03

2.99

3.02

2.98

3.02

2.97

2.93

2.96

3.00

2.97

3.00

3.02

3.03

3.03

3.05

3.05

3.05

3.07

3.05

3.04

3.07

3.04

3.07

3.02

3.08

3.12

3.20

3.29

3.39

3.36 3.36

3.49

3.28

3.41

3.21

3.26

3.16

3.20

3.11

3.13

3.06

3.05

3.04

3.05

3.04

3.05

3.14

3.05

2.97

2.98

3.00

3.04

3.02

3.04

3.07

3.14

3.02

2.97

2.92

2.96

2.94

2.89

2.96

3.02

3.00

2.86

2.89

2.86

2.85

2.96

2.87

2.90

2.93

2.85

2.97

3.02

2.89
2.95

2.95

2.91

2.99

2.99

2.92

2.87

2.99

3.01

2.85

2.96

2.88

2.87

2.97

3.02

3.02

2.95

2.97

2.99

2.92

2.89

2.91

3.00

3.13

3.15

3.11

2.97

3.12

2.86

2.90

2.92

2.98

2.92

2.94

2.83

3.11
2.97

2.97

2.88

2.94

2.982.93

2.93

2.92

3.13

2.98
3.14

12.18

12.25

12.12

13.80

13.83

2.98

3.04

3.48

3.
48

3.
48

3.
48

3.
47

3.46

2.94

2.91

2.92

2.94

2.932.942.962.98

3.12

3.
16

3.
16

3.
14

3.19
3.213.27

3.3
4

3.
35

3.
36

2.77

2.90

2.94

2.84

2.74
2.86

2.84

2.85

2.86

2.87

2.86

2.80
2.852.90

2.82

2.76 2.74 2.75

2.80

2.74

2.
83

2.87 2.78

3.02

2.99

3.00

2.972.962.96

2.85
2.85

2.96

3.03

2.97

2.90

2.82

2.78

2.83

2.98

2.89

2.90

2.94

3.00

2.91

2.98

2.96

2.93

2.84

2.77

2.79

2.85

2.95

3.03
2.88

2.94
2.92

2.9
1

2.
91

2.94

2.92

3.19

2.92
2.91

2.92
3.04

2.
97

2.93

2.89

2.85

2.82 2.76
2.76

2.84

3.263.51

3.58

3.57

3.47

3.00
2.98

2.95

2.99

3.22

3.12

3.1
3 3.07

2.92

2.84

2.80

2.69

2.64

2.74

2.81

3.07

2.84

2.99

2.98

3.08

3.13

2.87

2.87

3.02

2.90

2.89

2.89

2.97

2.88

2.98

2.88

2.98

2.88

2.98

3.02

2.87

2.85

2.85

3.09

2.99

2.75

2.85

2.77

2.78

2.83

2.90

2.88

2.82

2.77

2.73

2.77

2.78

2.72

2.78

2.84

2.90

2.96

2.95

2.88

2.81

2.75

2.69

2.76

2.85

2.84

2.71

2.68

2.74

2.80

2.86

2.93

2.65

2.67

2.71

2.76

2.78

2.91

2.
94

2.
95

2.95

2.95

2.
97

2.
96

2.9
3

2.95

3.50

3.50

3.5
3

3.5
2

3.
49

3.
46

3.
46

3.
45

3.
43

3.
41

3.
40

3.
38

3.
36

3.10

3.
08

3.
02

2.
93

2.
98

3.
03

3.
03

3.
06

3.
11

3.1
0

3.1
4

3.63

3.61 3.56

3.48

3.38

3.20

3.103.57

3.
57

3.
58

3.
57

3.
59

3.57
3.56

3.55

3.51

3.48

3.47

3.44

3.43

3.39

3.38

3.36

3.35

3.33

3.30

3.
26

3.
28

3.
27

3.24

3.10 3.07 3.05 3.05
3.05

3.03

3.03

3.05 3.10

3.07

3.11

3.10

3.
10

3.
12

3.
15

3.
18

3.20
3.20

3.19

3.18

3.14

3.14

3.11

3.11

3.15

3.17

3.16

3.14

3.45

3.59

3.46

3.35

3.27

3.21

3.14

3.10

3.12

3.10

3.10

3.11

3.10

3.11

3.10

3.11

3.11

2.89 2.87 2.88

2.93

2.87

2.
96

3.
00 3.06

3.
09

3.10
3.09

3.10

3.
12

3.
11

3.0
8

2.98

2.98

2.92

2.83

2.91

3.01

3.
25

3.
25

3
.
2
5

3.0
0

3
.
0
0

3.00

3.
00

3
.
0
0

3.00

3.00

3.25

3
.
2
5

2.
75

3
.
5
0

3.50

3.
50

3
.
5
0

3.50

3.50

3.
50

3.
00

3.00

3.00

3.25

3.25

3.50

3.00

3.00

3.00

CBF h 
1.8

Tar

Tar

Tar

Tar

Tar

Concrete

Removable

Removable PRIVATE

PARKING

Step Up

IC
CL 2.96

IC
CL 2.95

Tar
Grass

BTIC

Grass

Tar

M
H

R
 h

 1
.0

CTV

Su
rfa

ce
 S

ca
r

Su
rfa

ce
 S

ca
r

Tac DK

Tar

Tar

Su
rfa

ce
 S

ca
r

Su
rfa

ce
 S

ca
r

M
HR

 h
 1

.0

SN

Grass

Grass

Grass
Grass

Tar

Tac
DK

Large Rocks / Boulders
Not Surveyed

Large Rocks / Boulders
Not SurveyedGas Cabinet

GrassChain Link Fence with Barbed Wire h 2.0

TTL 1No.

TTL 1No.

IC
CL 3.33

IC
CL 2.93

IC
CL 2.88

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Hedge h 2.0 Ave.

Grass

Ta
cD

K

BTIC
BTIC

Tar

Tar

Tar

Tar

Tar

Grass

Hedge h 0.9 Ave.

IC
CL 3.17

IC
CL 3.02

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

SN

BTIC

DK

Tar

Tar Tar

Tar

Tar
Tar

Tar

Grass Grass

Surface Scar

IC
CL 2.86

IC
CL 2.89

Tar

Tar

Concrete

Cobbles 

Grass Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

IC
CL 2.71

Tar
DK

Security Fence h 2.3

Security Fence h 2.3

Security Fence h 2.3
Bicycle Shelter

Surfa
ce Scar

BTIC

Tar

Tar

Tar

Tar

Tar

Tar

Tar

Tar

Grass

Grass

IC
CL 3.16

IC
CL 3.03

Tac

CPS

CPS

CBF h 
1.8

CBF h 
1.8

DK

BTIC

BTIC

CPS

IC
CL 2.95

TacDK

TacDK

CPS

CPS

CPS

IC
CL 2.96

CPS

CPS

Surfa
ce Scar

Surface Scar

Surface Scar

Surface Scar

IC
CL 2.98

TacDK

BTIC

BTIC

CPS

CPS

CPS

CPS

TacDK

IC
CL 2.90

IC
CL 2.96

CPS

CPS

Concrete
Ramp Up

IC
CL 3.00

Tar

Limited access to boundary

CW h 1.9 Waste material in
storage bays - unable

to survey in full

CW h 1.9
Dense Vegetation

Surface Scar

BW

Gas Cabinet

Hedge h 0.6

Hedge h 1.6 Ave

TP

TP

ER

ER

J1

ST03

J2

2.60

2.47

2.65

2.83

2.86

2.85

2.81

2.80

2.94

2.94

2.82

2.77

2.87

2.75

2.89

2.89

2.87

2.96

2.92

2.38

1.71

1.78

2.38

2.79

2.85

2.85

2.86

2.80

2.77

2.77

2.67

2.70

2.83

2.87

2.78

2.77

2.65

2.78

2.85

2.69

2.57

2.62

2.74

2.74

2.78

2.86

2.82

2.79

2.70

2.16

1.62

3.17

3.16

2.94

3.00

2.97

2.95

2.68

2.57

2.50

2.61

2.66

2.48

2.40

2.48

2.52

2.67

2.82

2.77

2.66

2.47

2.49

2.74

2.79

2.45

2.54

2.60

2.59

2.86

3.23
2.83

2.78

3.17

3.16
2.76

2.81

3.22

3.30
2.85

2.89

3.32

2.89

2.81

2.55

2.9
4

2.78

2.65

2.89

3.11

3.13

3.12

3.12

3.13

3.17

3.18

3.00

2.89

2.64

2.57

2.54

2.58

2.62

2.59

2.59

2.40

2.79

3.11

3.07

2.56

2.57

2.71

2.77

2.68

2.71

2.63

2.59

2.60

3.10

2.97

2.67

2.79

2.81

2.76

2.81

2.79

2.69

2.71

2.52

2.93

3.07

2.96

2.53

2.69

2.75

2.70

2.56

2.53

2.30

2.69

2.94

2.65

2.18

2.33

2.38
2.41

2.44

2.53

1.97

1.84

1.68

1.82

2.28

2.66

1.60

1.32

1.97

1.51

1.60 1.35

1.18

1.43

1.38

0.99

1.46

1.55

1.50

1.11

1.61

1.56

1.61

1.88

1.98

2.4
2

2.5
2

2.81

2.84

2.93

2.86

2.86

2.55

2.52

2.60

2.54

2.81

2.80

2.87

2.89

2.76

2.79

2.83

2.83

2.77

2.78

2.53

2.72

2.74

3.
0

3.0

3.
0

3.0

2
.
5

2.
5

2
.
0

2.
0

1.
5

2.
5

2
.
5

2
.
5

2.
5CPS

CPS

Sub-Station

Security
 Fence h 2.3

Security
 Fence h 2.3

Dilapidated Concrete Post and CLF h 1.8

Dilapidated Concrete Post and CLF h 1.8

Stinging Nettles and Brambles h 2.0 Ave.

CLF h 1.8

CLF h 1.8

CLF h 1.8

Security
 Fence h 2.3

CW h 0.4

Security
 Fence h 2.3

CW
 h 0.4

Security Fence h 2.3

Security Fence h 2.3

IC
CL 2.73

Borehole

Borehole

Borehole

3.16

2.84

2.95

TTL 1No.

Borehole
2.70

Borehole
2.59

Borehole
2.76

Borehole

3.19

Borehole
2.77

Scrub - Ground with Vegetation
Debris - Post Vegetation Strip

Scrub - Ground with Vegetation
Debris - Post Vegetation Strip

Scrub - Ground with Vegetation
Debris - Post Vegetation Strip

Scrub - Ground with Vegetation
Debris - Post Vegetation Strip

Scrub - Ground with Vegetation
Debris - Post Vegetation Strip

Reeds h circa 1.5 -
standing water in ditch

Reeds h circa 1.5 -
standing water in ditch

Reeds h circa 1.5 -
standing water in ditch

IC
CL 3.17

IC
CL 3.15

86Z105 - 140m
m

86Z105 - 140mm

86Z105 - 140mm

86Z105 - 140m
m

86Z105 - 140m
m

86Z105 
- 140mm

86Z105 - 140mm

86Z105 - 140mm

- Dimensions are in millimeters, unless stated otherwise.
- Scaling of this drawing is not recommended.
- It is the recipients responsibility to print this document to the correct scale.
- All relevant drawings and specifications should be read in conjunction with this drawing.

5m SCALE 1:250

Document Suitability:
Drawn / Checked:
Date:
Scale:

Document Reference:

amendmentsrev by ckd date

Newark Beacon, Cafferata Way, Newark, Nottinghamshire NG24 2TN
o. +44 (0)1636 653027 e. info@umcarchitects.com

RIBA PoW Stage:

UMC Project Number:
Revision:

/

- UMC -
Drawing no:

- A- -

5 - Construction

Proposed B2/B8 Facility,
Trinity Trading Estate,
Sittingbourne
Proposed Site Plan

S2
LD GH
13.04.22
1:250 A0
21403

21403 XXXX SI DR 0601 C13

- Dimensions are in millimeters, unless stated otherwise.
- Scaling of this drawing is not recommended.
- It is the recipients responsibility to print this document to the correct scale.
- All relevant drawings and specifications should be read in conjunction with this drawing.

Cycle

Shelter

Ductin
g to

 be insta
lled to

 allow fo
r

all fu
ture EV ch

arging point

insta
llation to

 fu
ll e

xte
nt o

f p
arkin

g.

Ductin
g to

 be insta
lled to

 allow fo
r

all fu
ture EV ch

arging point

insta
llation to

 fu
ll e

xte
nt o

f p
arkin

g.

Bin

Store

Exis
ting fe

ncin
g to

 be re
moved.

Retaining W
all

S/S

3no Loading Docks

Level Access

Door
Exis

ting boundary f
encin

g to
 be re

moved.

Exis
ting boundary f

encin
g to be re

moved.

Unit 1
40

Entrance

3no EV ch
arging points.

Exis
ting boundary f

encin
g to

 be re
moved.

Exis
ting su

rfa
cin

g to be re
moved and

regraded to
 tie

 in with proposed development

to Civil
 Engineers d

etails.

Exis
ting sit

e entra
nce to

 be re
tained.

Exiti
ng tre

e beyond boundary t
o be re

tained.

Retaining W
all

Retaining W
all

Retaining W
all

Retaining W
all

NOTE:

Main Contractor to allow for restricted access to building
perimeter. Works and machinery to be planned to allow
for works to be constructed with approx. 2m clearance
between building face and retaining structure.

2no VRF units 
located exte

rnally.

Proposed Site Plan Scale 1:250 @ A0

N

KEY:

New 2.4m high palisade fencing, galvanized finish

Edging Kerbing.

Drop kerbs

Bullnosed kerb laid upside down.

Half battered kerb (HB2)

Trief kerbing

Batut Property Unit Trust

P5 Existing substation to be retained, bin store
relocated.

04.11.22GHAS

P6 Maintenance footpath material revised. 23.03.23GHAS

P7 Retaining wall updated to suit FPM drawings. 17.04.23GHAS

P8 Substation location updated to avoid existing
underground services.

30.05.23GHAS

P9 Substation land revised. Addition planting
added.

14.06.23GHAS

C10   CONSTRUCTION ISSUE 03.07.23GHAS

C11   SS meter box indicated. 11.07.23GHAS

SOFT LANDSCAPING

Refer to BCA 2235-21-04 Detailed Planting Plan for details.

PERMEABLE PAVING

80mm thick concrete block

Sub base build up as per Hydrock 'External Works' drawing.

NON-PERMEABLE PAVING

80mm thick concrete block

Sub base build up as per Hydrock 'External Works' drawing.

SERVICE YARD

180mm reinforecd concrete slab (to Structural Engineers drawings)

Sub base build up as per Hydrock 'External Works' drawing.

FOOTPATHS

50mm thick concrete block.

Sub base build up as per Hydrock 'External Works' drawing.

GRAVEL SURFACING

Gravel margin to be installed to building perimeter.

EXISTING LEVELS TO BE MADE GOOD

Existing levels to be made good using tarmac
surfacing to engineers design and details.

BODPAVE SURFACING

Bobpave 85 or similar permeable paving build up with gravel infill.

FOOTPATHS

150mm thick concrete paving.

Sub base build up as per Hydrock 'External Works' drawing.

Hatch
ing denotes 'F

uture

Development P
hase'

Hatch
ing denotes 'F

uture

Development P
hase'

C12   Red line boundary amended. 09.10.23GHAS

Future Development Phase

C13   Red line boundary amended. 09.10.23GHAS
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